01/10/24 Tuesday * Startof The Recovery Course from Addictions at the Church at 7pm. 12 week Course.*
Morning Meeting at the Church 10-11:30am. Evening on Zoom 7:30-9pm.
02/10/28: (WNedriceday Galatians 2 v 11-21 Living in Line with the Gospel.
03/10/24 Thursday Youth - Crazy Golf @Mr Mulligans on the A20. Meet at the Church at 4:15pm.
Morning Worship & Communion 10:30am. Leading: Rosemary Hutton, Speaking: Steve
06/10/24  Sunday Hiscox. Theme: Pioneer Values 1 - Relational.
06/10/24 Sunday Evening Youth, Food, Games and Chat, Location TBC 6-7:30pm.
07/10/24 Monday Springlets: 0-4 years. 10-11:30am. Whizz Kids: School Years 1-6. 3:30-5pm.
Morning Meeting at the Church 10-11:30am. Evening on Zoom 7:30-9pm.
09/10/24 | Wednesday Galatians 3 v 1-14 You Never Leave it Behind.
Morning Worship 10:30am. Leading: Jonathan Coates, Speaking: Bryan Renno.
13/10/24 Sunday Theme: Pioneer Values 2 - Missional.
14/10/24 Monday Springlets: 0-4 years. 10-11:30am. Whizz Kids: School Years 1-6. 3:30-5pm.
14/10/24 Monday Leadership Meeting 7.30pm.
Morning Meeting at the Church 10-11:30am. Evening on Zoom 7:30-9pm.
Wednesd
16/10/24 eanesday Galatians 3 v 15-25 The Law in the Gospel Life.
17/10/24 Thursday Youth - Meet @ Nando's in Eltham High Street, 5pm.
18/10/24 Friday Soul Sisters - Fun Quiz Night, Teams of 4 only. £2 pp. At the Church 7-9pm. (Details below)
18/10/24 Friday If Prison Walls Could Speak - Drama, at Wilmington Community Church 7:30pm £9.38 pp.
Charlton Football Match - Open to all, speak to Cat for more details. Meet at the
19/10/24  Saturday Stadium at 2:30pm for 3pm Kick Off.
HARVEST - All Age Celebration 10:30am. Leading: Jonathan Coates,
Sund “
e Kate Harris and the Whizz Kids.
21/10/24 Monday Springlets: 0-4 years. 10-11:30am. Whizz Kids: School Years 1-6. 3:30-5pm.
Morning Meeting at the Church 10-11:30am. Evening on Zoom 7:30-9pm.
23/10/24  Wednesday Galatians 3 v 26 - Gal 4 v 7 Children of God.
25/10/24 Friday N40s - Meet up at Ruxley Manor‘s Mulberry Café at 10am.
Morning Worship 10:30am. Leading: Steve Hiscox, Clocks go BACK
27/10/24  Sunday Speaking: Mark Levenson. Theme: Pioneer Values 3 - Charismatic. PY
27/10/24 Sunday Evening Youth, Food, Games and Chat, Location TBC 6-7:30pm. FE:‘:;T_
28/10/24 Monday No Springlets or Whizz Kids - School Half-term break. |
28/10/24 Monday Leadership Meeting 7.30pm.
30/10/24 Wednesday No Meetings - Half-term Week.
Baptism Service 10:30am. Leading: Angela Walton, Speaker: Jonathan Coates. (\
03/11/24 Sunday Theme: Pioneer Values 4 - Kingdom Orientated. If you are prayerfully considering )
being baptised please speak to one of the leadership team. -
04/11/24 Monday No Springlets or Whizz Kids - School Half-term break.
05/11/24 Tuesday Youth - Bonfire Night, Sparklers, Hot Dogs and Smores at Pete & Cats 5-6:30pm.
Pl

= Friday 18th October 7-9pm. || #7= Other Dates to LOOK out || If Prison Walls Could Speak is a performance

: : . designed for churches that tells the true story

NV Fun Quiz ngh‘l' with a for - of Petr Jasek, a Czech national and Christian

“LeX? Prize for the winning team. "“’/}t&‘* Saturday 16th Nov 10am. d};d worker v;;ho, in 2015, was imprisoned in
Teams of 4 only. £2pp. Bring Hall Place, Riverside Café Sudan for his work aiding and assisting the

own Snacks & Drinks. All profits will Saturday 8th Dec Lunch-time persecuted church.
be donated to MacMillian. Christmas Meal at the Anchor Pub || Showing at Wilmington Community Church
Let Pam or Lesley know if you are Booking & full payment will be _ DA27AQ 18 October at 7:30pm.
coming. If you don't have a team you required by the end of Oct. Tickets £9.38pp For more !nformatlon see
will be putin one. Lesley will be bringing a Menu. www.wilmingtoncommunitychurch.co.uk

All details correct at time of publishing, but can be subject to change.



